OIPE	
CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office \TENT
E	
RECORDATION	o° RM
PATENI	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	#: License Security Agreement
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Merger
	Change of Name
	Other
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date - Month/Day/Year
1. WIDMAYER, Don F.	1. 10/31/00 and 10/03/00
2. WIDMAYER, Joanne W.	(by joint administrators) 2. 10/31/00
	2. 10/51/00
Receiving Party(ies)1. Name:Donald K. GLADDING; D. Lee GLADDING; Ronnie M. GASKILL and Ursula GASKILLAddress:20819 Stonegate Drive, Sun City West, Arizona 85375; PO Box 67073, 11011 Rocky RidgeRoad, Lincoln, Nebraska 68506; 14615 Yosemite Drive, Sun City West, Arizona 85375;Yosemite Drive, Sun City West, Arizona 85375	
Correspondent Name and Address	Tel. No. 703-739-4900
Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr.	Docket No.: G00000269/RFH
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437	
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s) 5,483,127 4,394,603 4,933,798
	5,519,311
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> pa The date the patent application was signed by the fin	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has <u>not</u> been assigned	
	Enter the total number of properties involved 4
Number of Properties	
	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$160
Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. 24,082	FAUN Date: November 15, 2000
	PATENT
	FAIENI

REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENTS

WHEREAS, Don F. Widmayer ("deceased"), as represented by Joanne W. Widmayer and Jean Widmayer Krafft, joint Administrators of the estate of Don F. Widmayer, Letters of Administration of Small Estate by the State of Maryland attached hereto), whose joint Post Office Address is 4709 Locust Hill Court, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 and Joanne W. Widmayer, whose Post Office Address is 4709 Locust Hill Court, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") are the exclusive owners by assignment of the United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,483,127; 4,394,603; 4,933,798; and 5,519,311, which assignments are recorded, respectively, at Reel 007627/Frame 0556; Reel 007570/Frame 0936; Reel 007613/Frame 0769; and Reel 007627/Frame 0563;

AND WHEREAS, Donald K. Gladding; D. Lee Gladding; Ronnie M. Gaskill and Ursula Gaskill, individuals residing at, respectively 20819 Stonegate Drive, Sun City West, Arizona 85375; P.O. Box 67073, 11011 Rocky Ridge Road, Lincoln, Nebraska 68506; 14615 Yosemite Drive, Sun City West, Arizona 85375; and 14615 Yosemite Drive, Sun City West, Arizona 85375 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring certain rights, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any other Letters Patents which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEES respective rights, title and interest as stated herein: Donald K. Gladding, D. Lee Gladding (as Joint Tenants (50%)) and Ronnie M. Gaskill and Ursula Gaskill (as Tenants by the Entireties (50%) and as Tenants in Common as to the whole), in and to said Letters Patents and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEES to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters and any and all divisions, continuations, re-issues,

1

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0839 renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

This assignment is subject to the obligation to pay creditors and members, from royalties earned from the patents, as provided in the "Debtors' Restated Plan of Reorganization Dated December 14, 1998" in the Chapter II case of Flexiwatt, L.L.C., case number 98-1-7825 PM.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEES.

- (1) Signature: <u>Connect</u> <u>J. J. Annague</u> Name <u>Joanne W. Widmayer (Joint Administrator for Don F. Widmayer)</u> Date : <u>11/34</u> <u>CC</u>
- (2) Signature: M_{i} M_{i} M_{i} M_{i} M_{i} Name : <u>Jean Widmayer Krafft (Joint Administrator for Don F. Widmayer)</u> Date : $(n/3/\sigma)$

11. 11 idmagi Signature: <u>- 16 6 march</u> (3)Name: Joanne W. Widmayer (for herself) Date: 10/3//00